#### 503245198 04/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3291816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERONCIO TAN	03/03/2015
FERNANDO L. GUERRERO	03/27/2015
DANILO O. TAN	03/04/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS, L.P.
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14675749

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

512-375-4275 Phone:

Email: Docket@gordoniplaw.com

GORDON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.L.L. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 9600 ESCARPMENT BLVD.,

Address Line 2: STE 745 PMB 170

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEL-103930.01 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** S. SCOTT GORDON SIGNATURE: /S. Scott Gordon/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AdieAssignment#page1.tif source=Guerrero Assignment#page1.tif source=TanAssignment#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035305 FRAME: 0587** 503245198

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Geroncio Tan, the undersigned inventor, of 408 Summer Alcove Way, Austin, TX 78732, having invented certain new and useful improvements as disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled: A METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCKING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE VIA A WEARABLE DEVICE, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Dell Products**, **L.P.**, a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to Dell Products, L.P., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Dell Products, L.P., as assignee of my entire right, title and interest. I declare that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I also hereby sell and assign to Dell Products, L.P., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to Dell Products, L.P., or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Dell Products, L.P., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE	A METHOD OF AUTOMATIC A WEARABLE DEVICE	CALLY UNLOCKING AN	
NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.		FILING DATE	

IN WITNESS THEREOF

3/3/2015

Gernosio Tan

Date

PATENT REEL: 035305 FRAME: 0588

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Fernando L. Guerrero, the undersigned inventor, of 1779 Wells Branch Pkwy #110B-339, Austin, TX 78728, having invented certain new and useful improvements as disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled: A METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCKING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE VIA A WEARABLE DEVICE, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Dell Products, L.P.**, a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to Dell Products, L.P., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Dell Products, L.P., as assignee of my entire right, title and interest. I declare that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I also hereby sell and assign to Dell Products, L.P., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to Dell Products, L.P., or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Dell Products, L.P., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE	A METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCKING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE VIA A WEARABLE DEVICE		
NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.		FILING DATE	

IN WITNESS THEREOF

Fernando L. Guerrero

Date

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Danilo O. Tan, the undersigned inventor, of 824 Santaluz Path, Austin, TX 78732, having invented certain new and useful improvements as disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled: A METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCKING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE VIA A WEARABLE DEVICE, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Dell Products**, **L.P.**, a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to Dell Products, L.P., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Dell Products, L.P., as assignee of my entire right, title and interest. I declare that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I also hereby sell and assign to Dell Products, L.P., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to Dell Products, L.P., or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Dell Products, L.P., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE	A METHOD OF AUTOMATIC	CALLY UNLOCKING AN	ELECTRONIC DEVICE VIA
NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.		FILING DATE	

IN WITNESS THEREOF

	3/4/15	
Danilo O. Tan	Date	

PATENT REEL: 035305 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 04/01/2015